All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees’ for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions {Regulotion of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which
reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/CoHege is liable for penal
consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.
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Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. Blleiict | 8t - Dateof Tuition Development Total
i InstiD  Inst Name istrict eam s Mesting Fee Fou Fee
GENBA SOPANRAO MOZE TRUSTS =
PARVATIBA| GENBA MOZE 28-03-
Pune  MCA Upward 36035 3965 40000
boOENSIE o lieoE OF = e 2025
Revision
ENGINEERING, WAGHOLI, PUNE
JAYWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU 09-05-
4 a Pune MCA Approved 110435 16565 127000
2 ENBMT o LLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PP 2025
TATHAWADE, PUNE
JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE e n-09-
P MCA  Upward 93044 13956 107000
3 ENBIB o ENGINEERING,PUNE L = R:‘;‘i’sion 2024

GHRAISONI COLLEGE OF £
4 ENGISS ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, ~ Pune MCA  Approved . .~ 80870 12130 93000
WAGHOLI, PUNE

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION 08-05-
5 ENBI76  TRUST, PIMPRI CHINCHWAD Pune  MCA Approved 2025 96522 14478 mooo
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE

CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 08-05-
6 ENBI79  INDIRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING  Pune MCA Approved 133044 19956 163000

2025
& MANAGEMENT, PUNE
DATTAKALA GROUP OF 13-06-
7 ENGG28  INSTITUTIONS FACUTLY OF Pune MCA  Approved . O 73303 7697 81000
ENGINEERING
RAJARSHI SHAHU SCHOOL OF 08-05- 0
Pune MCA  Approved 71428 9572 8100
B ENGTSS GG &RESEARCH PP 2025
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JAYWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
TATHAWADE, PUNE

JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING,PUNE

G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT,
WAGHOLI, PUNE

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
KARVENAGAR, PUNE

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION
TRUST, PIMPRI CHINCHWAD
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE

DR. D. Y. PATIL UNITECH SOCIETY'S
DR. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, PIMPARI (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS DR. D. Y. PATIL VIDYA
PRATISHTHAN SOCIETYS DR .D. Y.
PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
PIMPRI, PUNE)

District Stream Status
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Pune

Pune

Pune
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ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME
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ENB156

ENBI7TS

ENBI77

ENBI78

ENBI79

ENGIB2

EN61B3

ENBIBS

ENG6203

ENB206

EN6207

ENB271

ENB272

ENB273

ENB274

ENB275

ENB278B

ENG281

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
KARVENAGAR, PUNE

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION
TRUST, PIMPRI CHINCHWAD
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE

SINHGAD COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, VADGAON (BK),
PUNE

STES SMT. KASHIBAI NAVALE
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,VADGAON,PUNE

CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
INDIRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
MANAGEMENT, PUNE

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY, SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE,
NARHE (AMBEGAON)

AL-AMEEN EDUCATIONAL AND
MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S, COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, KOREGAON, BHIMA

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SOCEITY, SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, LONAVALA

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
LOHGAON, PUNE

PUNE DISTRICT EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING MANJARI (BK.) PUNE
-412307

DR. D. Y. PATIL UNITECH SOCIETY'S
DR. D. Y. PATIL INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, PIMPARI (FORMERLY
KNOWN AS DR. D. Y. PATIL VIDYA
PRATISHTHAN SOCIETYS DR .D. Y.
PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
PIMPRI, PUNE)

SCTR'S PUNE INSTITUTE OF
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY.

DR. D.Y.PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S
D.Y.PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AKURDI, PUNE

BANSILAL RAMNATH AGARWAL
CHARITABLE TRUST'S
VISHWAKARMA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, 666, UPPER
INDIRANAGAR,BIBWEWADI, PUNE-
40 037.

PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA'S COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY, PUNE

SHIVNAGAR VIDYA PRASARAK
MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, MALEGAON-
BARAMATI

ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMORIAL
SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, PUNE

MODERN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
WADIA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
PUNE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS
MODERN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE).
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105217

153044

113043

84499

120000

96017

46974

17621

98690

87071

10435

104783

n739

179130

106114

78483

141739

14782

16783

22956

16857

12001

18000

12483

5026

15879

14310

1929

16565

15717

17609

26870

15386

10617

21261

17218

121000

176000

130000

96500

138000

108500

52000

133500

113000

988000

127000

120500

135000

206000

121500

89000

163000

132000



